

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**MCD APPL. No.4/2025
Deepanshu & Ors. Vs. MCD**

28.05.2025

Present:- Sh. D. Hasija, learned counsel for appellant has appeared through VC
Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, learned counsel for appellant is present physically

None for MCD

Ms. Anjali, Ms. Manisha Parmar and Sh. Kapil Chaudhary, learned counsels for the applicant Rajiv Tyagi

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by applicant is on record.

Learned counsel for applicant undertakes to supply the copy of the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC to counsel for appellant during the course of the day.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today. As directed, put up on 18.08.2025.

(Reader)
28.05.2025

At this stage, Sh. Sandeep proxy counsel for Sh. Prithvi Sabharwal, learned counsel for MCD has appeared.

(Reader)
28.05.2025