

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCD APPL No.4/2025

Deepanshu & Ors. Vs. MCD

18.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Appellant no. 1 in person. He is also representing other appellants.

Sh. S.S. Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants has appeared through VC.

Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1/MCD.

Ms. Anjali, learned counsel for the applicant Rajiv Tyagi has appeared through VC.

Put up for the purpose already fixed on 13.10.2025.

(Reader)

18.08.2025