

MCD APPL No.4/25

Deepanshu And Ors. Vs. Municipal Corporation Of Delhi

13.10.2025

Present:- Appellant no.1 in person.

Ms. Mehvish proxy counsel for Mr. Pritish

Sabharwal, counsel for respondent / MCD.

Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, counsel for applicant Mr. Raju Tyagi.

1. Due to administrative exigency (inauguration of Community Hall, Judges' Residential Complex, Saket Courts and Elevator, Utility Block, Saket Courts), the learned Presiding Officer is not holding the Court.
2. **As per directions of the learned Presiding Officer, matter be listed for the purpose already fixed, on 06.01.2026.**

(Reader)
13.10.2025