

**CNR No.DLST01-006207-2025
MCD APPL NO.4/25
DEEPANSHU AND ORS
Vs.
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI**

24.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in convened meeting in terms of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in order dated 16.01.2026 in case W.P.(C) No. 380/2026 titled "The Court On Its Own Motion V/s The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare & Ors.

**Present:- Appellant no.1 with Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, Ld.
Counsel.**

Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for Appellant via video conferencing.

Ms. Mehvish proxy Counsel for Sh. Pritish

Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent / MCD.

Record of ATMCD is received.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on 13.03.2026 for the purpose fixed.

**(Reader)
24.01.2026**