

CNR No. DLST01-006207-2025
MCD APPL 4/25
DEEPANSHU AND ORS
Vs.
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

13.03.2026

Present:- Appellant no. 1 with Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent/MCD via video conferencing.

Sh. Kapil Choudhary, Advocate for applicant Raju Tyagi.

Heard. Perused.

On 07/03/2026, an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC was filed for impleadment of applicant Raju Tyagi in the appeal.

Copy of the same was given to Counsel for appellant but not to respondent/MCD/Counsel.

Counsel for applicant Raju Tyagi submits that he will deposit the copy of the paper book of the aforesaid application with Reader/Ahlmad against receipt within five minutes.

Let it be so deposited today.

Let said copy of deposit be obtained by respondent/Corporation/Counsel from Ahlmad against receipt.

Reply of aforesaid application of applicant under Order I Rule 10 CPC be filed in two weeks time period.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-006207-2025

MCD APPL 4/25

DEEPANSHU AND ORS

Vs.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

: 2 :

Fixed **02/05/2026** for arguments on application
under Order I Rule 10 CPC of applicant and on appeal.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)