

CNR No. DLST01-006207-2025
MCD APPL 4/25
DEEPANSHU AND ORS
Vs.
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

02.05.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present:- Appellant No. 1 in person.

Sh. Surya Shekhar Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for

Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for the Appellants.

Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for the

Respondent / MCD.

Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.

Kapil Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for Applicant – Raju

Tyagi.

Reply on behalf of respondent / MCD to the application of applicant Raju Tyagi under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on 25.03.2026.

Copy was given.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed on 13.07.2026.

(Reader)